FAIR GROUNDS - February 12, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $4,000 LAVPF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER

EQUIBASE

WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (SNW3 L)

Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: $14,000

Includes: $1,500 LTBA - Louisiana TB Breeders Association
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources

Available Money: $14,000

Value of Race: $14,000 1st $8,400, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,540, 4th $840, 5th $420
Weather: Cloudy, 67° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:48 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

16Jan26 °FG®
11Jan26 2FG°
22Jan26 'FG3
22Jan26 FG*
31Jan26 °DED®
22Jan26 'FG’

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2

g w s Fr o

Hawija (Concepcion, Axel)
Duvee (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Tap the Tequila (Castillo, Isaac)
Josan (Rea, Hunter)

Crigler (Mudd, Jamison)
Shawn's Solving (Murray, Erica)

Fractional Times: 22.44 45,96 58.41

Split Times:
Run-Up: 73 feet

(23:52) (12:45) (13:23)

Wgt M/E PP

121 L
121 L bf
121 Lb
116 L bf
121 L
121 Lb

awhrpProN

Final Time: 1:11.64

Start 1/4

N OO WE b
(2}

Str Fin
12 18

22 21 1/2
43 31

52 43 3/4
6 53 1/2
31 1/2 6

Winner: Hawija, Bay Gelding, by Mr. Money out of Afaaf, by Distorted Humor. Foaled Apr 07, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Allied Racing Stable, LLC
Owner: Allied Racing Stable, LLC

Trainer: Calhoun, W.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Hawija

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: Randy Degeyter, Jr.

New Owner: Haylie Robinson

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

0.30*
3.80
6.20

19.20

25.00

34.20

Comments

track3w, bid, on task
speed, yld3/16, at bay
rated, 5w, willingly
slow, gain ins, drift
showed little

stdy5/8, press, faded

2 - Hawija: $5,000; 6 - Duvee: $5,000; 1 - Tap the Tequila: $5,000; 4 - Josan: $5,000; 3 - Crigler: $5,000; 5 - Shawn's
Solving: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $63,175

Pgm Horse
2 Hawija
6  Duvee

1 Tap the Tequila

Win Place Show Wager Type
2.60 2.10 2.10  $1.00 Exacta
3.00 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.10  $0.10 Superfecta

S
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-6
-6-1
-6-1-4

inning Numbers

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
3.60
2.95
1.43

Pgm Horse Name
2 Hawija

Duvee

Tap the Tequila

Josan

Crigler

Shawn's Solving

g wh P o

Start

N OO WERE D

1/4
32
j112
45
610
57
Sl

1/2

31 1/2

1Head

45 1/2

611 1/2
510 1/2
2Head

Str

l2

22
25112
58172
6lO 1/2

34

Fin

13

23
4112
4512
59 1/4
gl234

Trainers: 2 - Calhoun, W.; 6 - David, Jr., Sam; 1 - Gelner, Scott; 4 - Morrell, Cynthia; 3 - Govea, Cesar; 5 - Ney, John

Pool
47,430
28,469
18,006

Owners: 2 - Allied Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Hernandez, Keith, Hernandez, Earl, Landry, Steve and Duvieilh, John; 1 - Gelner, Scott and Cassedy, Allen; 4
-Arthur Morrell; 3 - L and G Racing Stables; 5 -Gina Ney;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HAWIJA moved up to track the pace three wide, took charge at the three sixteenths and drifted in a couple paths before being corrected and kept to task

with left handed urging for the final furlong. DUVEE showed good early speed, came under heavy pressure through the turn, gave way at the three
sixteenths, tipped out three wide while switching to inside lead at the eighth but was held at bay by the winner. TAP THE TEQUILA was rated along the
inside, angled out four wide entering the stretch, ducked in a bit in the upper stretch before repositioning back out five wide to close willingly in the final
furlong. JOSAN broke a step slow, trailed patiently until entering the stretch, passed tiring rivals along the inside under right handed encouragement,
switched sticks at the sixteenth and ducked out a few paths before the finish. CRIGLER settled off the pace, trailed at the quarter, passed retreating foe in
the final furlong. SHAWN'S SOLVING pressed the early pace on the inside, took hold at the five eighths, moved back up to apply pressure from the two path
in the turn and upper stretch, retreated in the final furlong.
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