

## FAIR GROUNDS - February 12, 2026 - Race 1

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$4,000 LAVPF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (SNW3 L)

**Claiming Price:** \$5,000

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

**Purse:** \$14,000

**Includes:** \$1,500 LTBA - Louisiana TB Breeders Association

**Includes:** \$8,000 Other Sources

**Available Money:** \$14,000

**Value of Race:** \$14,000 1st \$8,400, 2nd \$2,800, 3rd \$1,540, 4th \$840, 5th \$420

**Weather:** Cloudy, 67° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 12:48 **Start:** Good for all except 4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Jan26	6	FG <sup>8</sup>	2	Hawija (Concepcion, Axel)	121	L	2 4	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	0.30* track3w, bid, on task
11Jan26	2	FG <sup>6</sup>	6	Duvee (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	121	L bf	6 1	1 1/2	1 Head	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 1/2	3.80 speed, yld3/16, at bay
22Jan26	1	FG <sup>3</sup>	1	Tap the Tequila (Castillo, Isaac)	121	L b	1 3	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6.20 rated, 5w, willingly
22Jan26	1	FG <sup>4</sup>	4	Josan (Rea, Hunter)	116	L bf	4 6	6	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	19.20 slow, gain ins, drift
31Jan26	3	DED <sup>6</sup>	3	Crigler (Mudd, Jamison)	121	L	3 5	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	25.00 showed little
22Jan26	1	FG <sup>7</sup>	5	Shawn's Solving (Murray, Erica)	121	L b	5 2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 1/2	3 1/2	6	34.20 stdy5/8, press, faded

**Fractional Times:** 22.44 45.96 58.41

**Final Time:** 1:11.64

**Split Times:** (23:52) (12:45) (13:23)

**Run-Up:** 73 feet

**Winner:** Hawija, Bay Gelding, by Mr. Money out of Afaaf, by Distorted Humor. Foaled Apr 07, 2022 in Louisiana.

**Breeder:** Allied Racing Stable, LLC

**Owner:** Allied Racing Stable, LLC

**Trainer:** Calhoun, W.

**1 Claimed Horse(s):** Hawija

New Trainer: Randy Degeyter, Jr. New Owner: Haylie Robinson

**Claiming Prices:** 2 - Hawija: \$5,000; 6 - Duvee: \$5,000; 1 - Tap the Tequila: \$5,000; 4 - Josan: \$5,000; 3 - Crigler: \$5,000; 5 - Shawn's Solving: \$5,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$63,175

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Hawija	2.60	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	2-6	3.60	47,430
6	Duvee		3.00	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-6-1	2.95	28,469
1	Tap the Tequila			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-6-1-4	1.43	18,006

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Hawija	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>
6	Duvee	1	1 1/2	1 Head	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>
1	Tap the Tequila	3	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 1/2	4 5/2	3 4 1/2
4	Josan	6	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 11 1/2	5 8 1/2	4 5 1/2
3	Crigler	5	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 10 1/2	6 10 1/2	5 9 1/4
5	Shawn's Solving	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 Head	3 <sup>4</sup>	6 12 3/4

**Trainers:** 2 - Calhoun, W.; 6 - David, Jr., Sam; 1 - Gelner, Scott; 4 - Morrell, Cynthia; 3 - Govea, Cesar; 5 - Ney, John

**Owners:** 2 - Allied Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Hernandez, Keith, Hernandez, Earl, Landry, Steve and Duvieilh, John; 1 - Gelner, Scott and Cassedy, Allen; 4 -Arthur Morrell; 3 - L and G Racing Stables; 5 -Gina Ney;

**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

HAWIJA moved up to track the pace three wide, took charge at the three sixteenths and drifted in a couple paths before being corrected and kept to task with left handed urging for the final furlong. DUVEE showed good early speed, came under heavy pressure through the turn, gave way at the three sixteenths, tipped out three wide while switching to inside lead at the eighth but was held at bay by the winner. TAP THE TEQUILA was rated along the inside, angled out four wide entering the stretch, ducked in a bit in the upper stretch before repositioning back out five wide to close willingly in the final furlong. JOSAN broke a step slow, trailed patiently until entering the stretch, passed tiring rivals along the inside under right handed encouragement, switched sticks at the sixteenth and ducked out a few paths before the finish. CRIGLER settled off the pace, trailed at the quarter, passed retreating foe in the final furlong. SHAWN'S SOLVING pressed the early pace on the inside, took hold at the five eighths, moved back up to apply pressure from the two path in the turn and upper stretch, retreated in the final furlong.